
Fr
ui
t,	
se
ed

	a
nd

	e
m
br
yo
	g
ro
w
th
	(m

m
)	

days	a6er	full	bloom		

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

00.10.20.30.40.50.60.70.80.911.11.21.31.41.5

IAD

E
th

yl
en

e 
em

is
si

on
(n

l h
-1

 g
-1

FW
)

				-2							 	 		-1 												0 	 						1 														2																							3	

July	8	
S3	

July	14	
S4	

1.9																				1.6	

Addi$onal	file	5.	Sampling	and	grading	of	peach	fruit	in	developing	(A)	and	ripening	SRG	(B)	
and	RH	(C)	classes.	
A:	Fruit	growth	(red)	is	expressed	as	cross	diameter	while	length	is	used	for	seed	(blue)	and	
embryo	(green)	development.	Fruit	developmental	cycle	has	been	divided	into	four	main	
stages	(S1	to	S4)	according	to	the	first	derivaGve	of	the	fruit	growth	curve.	The	yellow	
horizontal	line	indicates	pit	hardening	(PH).	Modified	from	1.	Bonghi	C,	TrainoM	L,	BoOon	A,	
Tadiello	A,	Rasori	A,	ZilioOo	F,	Zaffalon	V,	Casadoro	G,	Ramina	A:	A	microarray	approach	to	
iden$fy	genes	involved	in	seed-pericarp	cross-talk	and	development	in	peach.	BMC	Plant	
Biology	2011,	11:107.	
B:	staging	of	SRG	fruits	collected	at	S4	according	to	IAD	.		
B:	staging	of	RH	fruits	collected	at	S3	(green	arrows)	and	S4	(orange	arrows)	according	to	IAD	.		
Intervals	are	defined	as	0.3	IAD	units	and	related	to	ethylene	evoluGon.	
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Addi$onal	file	5.	Sampling	and	grading	of	peach	fruit	in	
developing	(A)	and	ripening	SRG	(B)	and	RH	(C)	classes.	


